UNOFFICIAL C 947/0121 51 001 Page 1 of

2002-07-26 12:21:14

Cook County Recorder

23.50

Recording Requested By: Interlink Mortgage Services,

When Recorded Return To:

INTERLINK MORTGAGE SERVICES 9121 OAKDALE AVE CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-





## **SATISFACTION**

SUNTRUST/RELEASE #.0139213029 "MANGATTUKATTIL" Lender ID:/ Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISENTS that SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dites and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JOSE MANGATTUKA [T.IL, HUSBAND MARY MANGATTUKATTIL WIFE

Original Mortgagee: SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

Dated: 08/27/2001 and Recorded 09/12/2001 as Instrument No. 0010842112 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 33. 08 FLET THEREOF) IN WEST OAKS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, BEING A SUPDIVISION IN SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 11, 1964 AS DOCUMENT NO. 19045180, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 09-15-218-081-0000

Property Address: 9374 N HAMLIN AVENUE, DES PLAINES, IL 30016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly Mortgago, Mortgago, Mortgago,

SEAL 1927 COMMONWEALTH

executed the foregoing instrument.

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC.

NANCY ADAMS/ VICE PRESIDENT

PAT\*20020516-0088 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 924180 KXILSOM1

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles

C NO before me, J. TIMBOL, a Notary Public in and for the County of Los Angeles County, State of California, personally appeared NANCY ADAMS/ VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

J. TIMBOL

Notary Expires: 03/17/2006 #1347015

J. TIMBOL Commission # 1347015 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

ALE COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF THE Prepared By: Nancy Adams, 9121 CANDALE AVENUE, CHATSWORTH, CA 91311